Criteria 3: Minimum Public Shareholding Requirements

- At the time of submitting the transfer application, public shareholders must own at least 100 shares each. Public
shareholding is calculated based on a nominal share value of SAR 10. If the nominal value of shares is less than SAR 10,
the total value of public shareholding must not be less than SAR 1,000.

8 KSA Equity Market Trend

Index Pricing
Methodology

Summarizing the methodologies
behind TASI and Nomu indices to
reflect market performance effectively

9 KSA Equity Market Trend

Free-Float Market Capitalization methodology is used for both Main Market (TASI) and
Nomu.

The Free-Float share calculation adjusts for shares available for public trading,
excluding strategic or non-tradable shares.

The index inclusion is capped to limit dominance of individual stocks or sectors

   For TASI -The capping threshold of the weight of each issuer in the index is 15%

   For NOMU - The capping threshold of the weight of each issuer in the index is 35%

Both indices are daily adjusted for price movements and corporate actions.

A n  o v e r v i e w  o f  T a d a w u l ' s  k e y  p e r f o r m a n c e  h i g h l i g h t s ,  m a r k e t

t r e n d s ,  a n d  m i l e s t o n e s  a c h i e v e d  i n  2 0 2 4 .

T A D A W U L ’ S  P E R F O R M A N C E  I N  2 0 2 4 :  A  Y E A R  I N  R E V I E W

TASI Index: Total Return
• TASI gained 0.58% in 2024, compared to

14.21% in 2023.

• Over a six-year period, TASI gained 54.35%
cumulatively.

• During 2024 it reached highest level,
12,835.65 points, on March 21, 2024.

• The total market cap declined to SAR
10,200 billion in 2024 from SAR 11,259.

TASI Index: Total Value & Volume Traded
• Value traded rose by 39.7% to SAR 1.86

trillion, reversing a consecutive decline
from SAR 2.24 trillion since 2021.

• This reflects a CAGR of 13.51% over 6
years.

• Volume traded surged by 20.65% to 99.66
billion shares, with a CARG of 17.41% over
six years.

TASI Market
Performance in 2024

Year Value Traded (SAR million) % Change Volume Traded (million shares) % Change

2024 1,862,333 39.70% 99,659 20.65%

2023 1,333,122 (21.95%) 82,605 83.12%

2022 1,708,040 (23.61%) 45,110 (34.16%)

2021 2,235,900 7.09% 68,513 (13.63%)

2020 2,087,800 137.21% 79,324 134.29%

2019 880,139 1.06% 33,858 (11.02%)

TASI Index: Total Value & Volume Traded

5,000

7,000

9,000

11,000

13,000

15,000

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

31-Dec-19 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-21 31-Dec-22 31-Dec-23 31-Dec-24

In
d

ex P
o

in
tsTo

ta
l R

et
u

rn

TASI Index: Total Return

Return: 54.35%,
Index Points 12,036.5

9,025 9,102
10,009 9,878

11,259
10,200

0.00% 0.85%

9.97%

-1.31%

13.98%

-9.41%

-12%

-7%

-2%

3%

8%

13%

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

%
 C

h
an

ge

SA
R

 B
ill

io
n

TASI Index: Market Capitalization

Market Cap % Change

Source: Tadawul

Source: Tadawul

Source: Tadawul

11 KSA Equity Market Trend

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

31-Dec-19 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-21 31-Dec-22 31-Dec-23 31-Dec-24

In
d

ex P
o

in
ts

To
ta

l R
et

u
rn

NOMU Index: Total Return

NOMU Market
Performance in 2024

NOMU Index: Total Return
• Nomu gained 28.32% in 2024, up from

26.33% in 2023.

• Over a five-year period, Nomu gained
338.4% in its value cumulatively.

• The highest level recorded so far was